DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING SURVEYING
FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND SURVEYING
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

FLOOD CONTROL SYSTEM AT KLANG VALLEY

This academic project is submitted in partial fulfillment of the
requirement for the Bachelor Of Building Surveying (Hons.)

MOHAMAD EFANDI BIN ISMAIL
(2005379114)

APRIL 2008



ABSTRACT

Flooding is always the serious environmental disaster from the ancient age
until now. It not only causing loss of properties, life but it also indirectly bringing
a lot of bad effect towards environment and the society. Flood can be occurred
due many reason and it also have a wide range of influence toward mankind,
geology, ecology, sociology and many other field. So that, the study of flood
control is very essential.

A study on flood control system are focuses to two rivers such Sg.
Kerayong and Sg. Damasara will given a information about this system. The flood
control will be category in two type such a structure measure and non-structure
measure. But for this study only consider to structure measure are actually
engineering methods which include flood wall, storage detention pond,
canalization work, provide hydraulic structure, pump system and others.

Other than that, the structure of flood control thought flood plain are both
place which effective is the main thing to consider. And so, maintenance aspects ,

operation, and the design the existing flood control system also was carry out.



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First and foremost all praises to Mighty Allah S.W.T. The Most Gracious and
Most Merciful for the strength and blessing throughout the entire research until the

completion of this dissertation.

I would like to express my gratitude towards my supervisor En. Mohamad Sufian
Bin Hasim for his guidance, invaluable knowledge and support for this dissertation.

Without him, this work might not be done successfully.

Hereby, I would like to express my deepest thanks to En. Hj. Zainalfikry Bin H;j.
Daud, Ketua Penolong Pengarah (principal Assistant director) bhg. Empangan &
Pengurusan Projek. En. How Say Sze, pembantu teknik kanan, Unit Empangan & Kolam
Takungan, Jabatan Pengairan dan Saliran Kuala Kumpur and En. Salem Bin Saari, Unit
Pengurusan Maklumat JPS Ampang for their cooperation and support towards the

success of the dissertation.
I also like to give my deepest appreciation to my family and friends for their
- moral and spiritual support. Last but not least special thanks to those that directly and

indirectly contributed towards the progress of this dissertation.

Thank you.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Abstract

Acknowledgement
Table of Contents
List of Figures
List of Tables

List of Charts

Chapter 1: INTRODUCTION

1.1
12
1.3
1.4
L5

Introduction

Problem Statement
Objectives of Study
Scope of Study
Methodology of Study

Chapter 2: FLOOD AND FLOOD CONTROL SYSTEM

2.0
2.1
2.2
2.3
24
2.5
2.6
27
2.8

2.9
2.10
2.11

Flood definition

The Nature of flood problem

Reasons For Flooding

Types Of Floods And Flooding

Cause And Effects Of Flooding

Sources Of Flooding

Flood Control

Design Of Flood-Control Measures

Temporary Storage Of Floods In Reservoirs Or In Parts
Of The Floodplain

Improvement Of River Channels

Creation Of Additional Flood Ways

Flood Embankments Along Rivers And Around Flood Prone Areas

iii

i
1ii

vi

O N G W

11
13
14
14

15
16
17



2.12  Comparison Of Flood Control Schemes
2.13  The Consequences Of Flood Control
2.14 Flood Disaster Relief Machinery
2.16 Structural Measures (Engineering Solutions)
2.16.1 Flood Control Dams
2.16.2 Canalisation and Related Works
2.16.3 Bunding of Rivers
2.16.4 Storage Ponds of Flood Attenuation
2.16.5 Poldering (Ring Bund)
2.16.6 Flood Diversion Channel or Tunnel
2.17 Non-Structural Measures (Non-Engineering Solutions)
2.17.1 Integrated River Basin Management ( IRBM )
2.17.2  Preparation of Guidelines and Design Standards
2.17.3 Resettlement of Population
2.17.4  Flood Proofing
2.17.5 Flood Forecasting and Warning System
Chapter 3: KLANG VALLEY
3.1 Introduction
3.1  Flood At Klang Valley
3.2  Climate
3.3  Flood Control Strategies
3.4  Structure and Non structure
3.5  Flood management at Klang Valley
3.6 Climate

iv

18
20
21

22

22
22
22
23
23
24

25
25
26
26
26

29

34

37

40

40

4

43



