

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING SURVEYING FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING AND SURVEYING UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

FLOOD CONTROL SYSTEM AT KLANG VALLEY

This academic project is submitted in partial fulfillment of the requirement for the Bachelor Of Building Surveying (Hons.)

MOHAMAD EFANDI BIN ISMAIL (2005379114)

APRIL 2008

ABSTRACT

Flooding is always the serious environmental disaster from the ancient age until now. It not only causing loss of properties, life but it also indirectly bringing a lot of bad effect towards environment and the society. Flood can be occurred due many reason and it also have a wide range of influence toward mankind, geology, ecology, sociology and many other field. So that, the study of flood control is very essential.

A study on flood control system are focuses to two rivers such Sg. Kerayong and Sg. Damasara will given a information about this system. The flood control will be category in two type such a structure measure and non-structure measure. But for this study only consider to structure measure are actually engineering methods which include flood wall, storage detention pond, canalization work, provide hydraulic structure, pump system and others.

Other than that, the structure of flood control thought flood plain are both place which effective is the main thing to consider. And so, maintenance aspects, operation, and the design the existing flood control system also was carry out.

ì

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First and foremost all praises to Mighty Allah S.W.T. The Most Gracious and Most Merciful for the strength and blessing throughout the entire research until the completion of this dissertation.

I would like to express my gratitude towards my supervisor En. Mohamad Sufian Bin Hasim for his guidance, invaluable knowledge and support for this dissertation. Without him, this work might not be done successfully.

Hereby, I would like to express my deepest thanks to En. Hj. Zainalfikry Bin Hj. Daud, Ketua Penolong Pengarah (principal Assistant director) bhg. Empangan & Pengurusan Projek. En. How Say Sze, pembantu teknik kanan, Unit Empangan & Kolam Takungan, Jabatan Pengairan dan Saliran Kuala Kumpur and En. Salem Bin Saari, Unit Pengurusan Maklumat JPS Ampang for their cooperation and support towards the success of the dissertation.

I also like to give my deepest appreciation to my family and friends for their moral and spiritual support. Last but not least special thanks to those that directly and indirectly contributed towards the progress of this dissertation.

Thank you.

ii

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Abstract	i
Acknowledgement	ü
Table of Contents	iii
List of Figures	vi
List of Tables	ix
List of Charts	x

Chapter 1: INTRODUCTION

1.1	Introduction	1
1.2	Problem Statement	2
1.3	Objectives of Study	2
1.4	Scope of Study	3
1.5	Methodology of Study	4

Chapter 2: FLOOD AND FLOOD CONTROL SYSTEM

2.0	Flood definition	5
2.1	The Nature of flood problem	5
2.2	Reasons For Flooding	6
2.3	Types Of Floods And Flooding	9
2.4	Cause And Effects Of Flooding	11
2.5	Sources Of Flooding	11
2.6	Flood Control	
2.7	Design Of Flood-Control Measures	14
2.8	Temporary Storage Of Floods In Reservoirs Or In Parts	14
	Of The Floodplain	
2.9	Improvement Of River Channels	15
2.10	Creation Of Additional Flood Ways	16
2.11	Flood Embankments Along Rivers And Around Flood Prone Areas	17

2.12	Compar	rison Of Flood Control Schemes	18	
2.13	The Consequences Of Flood Control			
2.14	Flood D	Disaster Relief Machinery	21	
2.16	Structu	ral Measures (Engineering Solutions)	22	
	2.16.1	Flood Control Dams	22	
	2.16.2	Canalisation and Related Works	22	
	2.16.3	Bunding of Rivers	22	
	2.16.4	Storage Ponds of Flood Attenuation	23	
	2.16.5	Poldering (Ring Bund)	23	
	2.16.6	Flood Diversion Channel or Tunnel	24	
2.17	Non-S	tructural Measures (Non-Engineering Solutions)	25	
	2.17.1	Integrated River Basin Management (IRBM)	25	
	2.17.2	Preparation of Guidelines and Design Standards	25	
	2.17.3	Resettlement of Population	26	
	2.17.4	Flood Proofing	26	
	2.17.5	Flood Forecasting and Warning System	26	

Chapter 3: KLANG VALLEY

3.1	Introduction	29
3.1	Flood At Klang Valley	34
3.2	Climate	37
3.3	Flood Control Strategies	40
3.4	Structure and Non structure	40
3.5	Flood management at Klang Valley	41
3.6	Climate	43